DOC ID 20220003885
©©Q% ©© % Modification of Tr@d Page 1 of 6 @Q%
N 0&'@

S\ Gary Christens ashington County Re r
- @\@ ) é}@ 01/20/2022 0B4B:12 AM Fee $40.00 By'FIRST
©® @E@ AIVIERIC© LE INSURANCE C%&@NY
§§5 §§b §§5 §§5
o o o o
o@\ o®,\ o@\ . @,\
o\@ o\@ o\@ o\@
5 S 5 S
@@s Document Prepared By; @Q% @Q% @Q%
N KEIMYA GRANT @Q \© \C)
. FLAGSTAR BANK, F . .
; @\@ 532 RIVERSIDE AVE,® : @\@' : Q\@'
& N JACKSONVIL @‘"\* 32202 & N & N
@@ 800—393-4&$© @@ @@
When Recorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
S - DTO RECORDING
(' ¥FIRST AMERICAN WAY Q% ©Q% QQ%
()7 SANTAANA, CA 92707-999] @) @
o@ < @ o@ 0@
O Tax/Parcel # LV-QVS¥7 O O
Q& Space Above This Line for @‘ding Data] @&
@© Original Pw Amount: $322,059.00 (v~ FHAWA Case No.:703 5 N
@ Unpaid Principal Amount: $315,000.24 0273968
New Principal Amount: $307,015.14 Loan No: 0505051871

New Money (Cap): $0.00
Q3 3 Q 3
s J S cf
.7 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF -
®é}@ @&i\é}@ TRUST@&}@ %\é}@
©

S S O S

]%)-HAMP 11162021_356 % . HMAONNBNIEIDos0s0s1871 %
X> X> %§ X>
4 & °\© &
© © ©



% 20220003885 01/20/2022 08;13:12 AM %
Q @ 2 0of6 Washington Q@ ty ©©Q

o@ ' o\f@\ OXO\ O\f@\
& & & &
© @) © ©
N ) N SV
This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made thi 3RD day of %
JANUARY, 2022, between T CARL SMITH, MARRI (“Borrower”), ©Q
© whose address is 305 N 560 W;"LA VERKIN, UTAH 84745a AGSTAR BANK, @

~JACKSONVILLE, FL32202 -\,
Security Deed (the “Securjty="
&

. \ FSB (“Lender”), whose address is 532 RIVERSIDE AV
@ amends and suppl (6\5 (1) the Mortgage, Deed of T)

g{x\@) Instrument”), dat¢d REBRUARY 28, 2019 and rec on FEBRUARY 28, 2019 i
@ INSTRUMENT.NO. 20190007538, of the OF% L Records of WASHINGTQR))
@@ COUNT@H, and (2) the Note bearin ame date as, and secured tﬁ&wﬁw
Instrument, Which covers the real and personal"propetty described in the Security Instrument

and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

@ N 560 W, LA VERKIN, U@ 84745 Q%
() ¢Property Address) © @)
\Q the real property describ% ing set forth as follows: \Q

SEE EXHIBIT %& ATTACHED HERETO AND \° A PART HEREOF:

@
O\Q

G&@\

Inc tion of the mutual promis: @@agreements exchanged, the ?@
© hereto agr follows (notwithstanding an; g to the contrary contained in@ ote or
Security Instrument);

1. Asof, JANUARY 1, 2022 the amount payable under the Noteand the Security
Q% Instrument (the “Unpaid ipal Balance™) is U.S. $307,015.14, consisting of the Q%
©© amount(s) loaned tos@ er by Lender, plus capitali rest and other amounts @@
\ capitalized, Whid&b. ited to escrows, and any legal fe#s and related foreclosure X
@{@ costs that mayépxé@ een accrued for work com -0\{3 , in the amount of U.S. $0.00°.%0
©€@\ 2. Borrowe@uses to pay the Unpaid Princ f.-sé\

| Balance, plus interest, to the of
& Len c@ erest will be charged on th @“ d Principal Balance at the te of

@ 3. 70, from JANUARY 1, 2022@ Borrower promises to make ﬁ*& ly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 1,315.18, beginning on the 1ST day of
FEBRUARY, 2022, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding

% month until principal and infgrest are paid in full. If on JANUARY 1, 2052 (the %

Q “Maturity Date”™), the B r still owes amounts under te and the Security Q

Instrument, as ame his Agreement, Borrower will-pay these amounts in full ©©

©© on the Maturi e
t MtuntXDa& \f@\

@
9 3. Tfall or anypevof the Property or any interestt
& .
® {orif Bo

r is not a natural person and abeneficial interest in Borrower is-salt

N tran without Lender’s prior wri o
© pa in full of all sums secured b Security Instrument.

QI%DHAMP 11162021_356 Q % - %%I]I]Illﬂﬂmlosososlsn Q%
@) © @) ©
o = = o

e e OF O

N N
©§§\\’ @G§ ©§§\\’ ©g%

S S S SN




% 20220003885 01/20/2022 08;13:12 AM %
Q Page 3 of 6 Washington Cobinty Q
o@ . 0@ 0@ 0@

& & &
© © o

Q% If Lender exercises this opti

The notice shall provid od of not less than 30 days ¢ date the notice is o

, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. Q%
©® delivered or mailed which Borrower must pay 4ll @secuwd by the
. 6&\ Security Instrur If Borrower fails to pay these stims prior to the expiration of &&X
A® 0 this period, L may invoke any remedies ed by the Security Instrumgn@o
@{X\ without ﬁ@r notice or demand on Borrow% N
© ©

@@ 4, Bo@ also will comply with all o Venants, agreements, and r@ents of
the Security Instrument, including wi t limitation, Borrower’s coveriams and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under
d p@

% the Security Instrument; ver, the following terms an isions are forever %
Q canceled, null and Vt@ e date specified in para . 1 above: ©©Q

\ (a) all terms andprovisions of the Note and Sec trument (if any) providing \
°@ for, implefnetting, or relating to, any chang@ djustment in the rate of interg@

%\Q payal{l% er the Note; and @\ @\
@© (b) @z@@m and provisions of any %&@c@e rate rider, or other ins e@@'
© cument that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated intoi@paﬂ of,
the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions
as those referred to in (a) above.

Q%ﬁ If the Borrower has:éﬁﬁepﬁon of this loan but é@@m Agreement, Q%

received a discharg hapter 7 bankruptcy, an ¢ having been no valid ©©

I}

©
\© reaffirmation of ﬂ,\g derlying debt, by enterin his Agreement, the
°@ Lender is not pting to re-establish anyop@al liability for the underl{yi O
@@ debt. A0 S S
@© 6. No@@tms Agreement shall be un e\-{‘ or construed tobe a satisﬁ@b or
@ reledse)in whole or in part of the Note': nd Security Instrument. Except erwise

specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will
remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all

% of the terms and provision &%reof, as amended by this Agreement. Q%

7. Borrower agrees to d execute other document@pers as may be necessary ©©

\ to effectuate the tefws and conditions of this Agree ment which, if approved and N
@ accepted by Lené: shall bind and inure to the hei&)éxecutors, administrators, %n@\@'
X

0\© assigns of FTOWEL. A
Q% - ©§% Q%
O N O O

-HAMP 11162021_356




20220003885 01/20/2022 08;13:12 AM

@@Q% @ 4 of 6 Washingtc& ty ©©Q%
B - AN AN AN
G G o G
\@ @@ @@ \@
© @) © ©
SN NN SN SN
Witness Whereof, I have ekkc is Agreement.
Borrower: TYSON CA%‘SMITH Y ate
D . AN Y
e e Nl o O
@@{X\ @Q&\\ Space Below This Line forég%%owledgments] @Q&\\
@Q BORRO\&@@CKNOWLEDGMENT @Q @Q
State of Utah)
§
tyof_NGShINgtons Y @@

Q Ve O Qs
@ On this l4 day of QU@ ,intheyear20 22 b 0@ne, Nicole Barker, @
. 6@\ a notary public, persoa@L ppeared TYSON CARL S proved on the basis of - f@\
am

°\® satisfactory evide @ e the person(s) whose n are) subscribed to this O\Q\
o instrument, and wledged (he/she/they) exec e same. o
SO SN SO N3
Witness my hand and official seal.

ic - State of Utah
I No. 719792
i/ My Commission Expires on

| Aug 10,2025
@Q% @Q% ON ©Q%
\© \© \© \©
@ @ @ NG
O O O O
& & & &
i i O o
-HAMP 11162021_356 DI IRACIENRos0s051871
A P R o
N N N N
© © © ©



20220003885 01/20/2022 08;13:12 AM

% Pa) i i
©Q @ 50f6 Washmgtc& @53 ty ©Q%

©
@@ ©©© @@

Witness Whereof, the Lender @%xecuted this Agreement. - % %
©® AGSTAR BANK, FSB ©© @@Q @@Q

N AN N
@ g0 Zocharoh Sl 7

0\© By (pnntnam S e
©§§ @ (title) @ 1\

S OV

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

@otary public or other officer leting this certificate verifies the identity of the %
(y individual who signed the t to which this certlﬁcate ed, and not the @Q
\Q truthfulness, accuracy, ory. ty of that document. @
S8 sueor C J&i{(} ) NG
@\ County of
©

e W
O on_|-1§ B heforeme %&Uﬁh > @@%

Public, personally appeared , who proved.td me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
@gher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument

©© person(s), or the entity 1@ f of which the person(s) ac ecuted the ©©Q%
instrument.

g%@g@ [ certify under PEN; @)F PERJURY under the law@f@ﬁe State of California that the©\Q>
Oy foregoing paragra% and correct.
© ©

@@ WITNESS@B@ official seal. %@
Signature L k (Seal)

Signature of Notary Public
o3 oR 3
\Q \Q TN E PERKINS ©
@ @ Hedcomerrsez o
> @ : @ y omeecc%rovm"‘ 2 @
@@\ @%\ ST Wy coMm. EXP.SEPT 22,2025 ) Q@
N N N N
HAMP 11162021_356 AMBITMIRososos1s71
o e T T
RE RE RE R
OF e e el
N N N
©§§ @@% ©§§ ©§§



20220003885 01/20/2022 08;13:12 AM

©©Q% @ 6 of 6 Washingtc& ty ©©Q%
N N & &
°\© @@ °\© °\©
© © © ©
= & = O
W W W W
EXHIBIT A
QQ% ©Q% @Q% @Q%
\© BORROWER(S): TYS&I@ARL SMITH, MARRIED @ XQ
S8 LoaN NUMBER; 0805051871 G o
N N @{X\ N
® LEGAL DESC&ION: ©

©
The land @@md to in this document is slﬁ@ﬁl in the CITY OF LA VER&

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, STATE OF UT, and described as follows:

L%T 7, THE OVERLOOK SUBDHVISION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT N\
©©@ EREOF, RECORDS 0F© NGTON COUNTY, 31@8@) UTAH. ©©Q
. @\ ALSO KNOWN AS:o&@\N 560 W, LA VERKIN, U%&ms °\@\
& & & X
N3 ® S ®
N N N N
@Q% @Q% @Q% ©Q%
O U W N
@ @ NG @
O O o <o
© © © ©
SH S Sh Y
@Q% @Q% @Q% ©Q%
© © © ©
& & & O
0\@ OXQ 0\@ 0\©
5 5 5 5
Qé%&w 11162021_356 a % e %%Illllllllnsusoswn Q%
© © ©
© © © ©
A N D X
Q%\@» G%\@ﬁ Q%\@» Q%\@s



