
DOC ID 20230005366

Notice of Default Page 1 of 2

Gary Christensen Washington County Recorder

02/28/2023 02:11:39 PM Fee $40.00 By ORANGE

TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

ORANGE TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.
374 East720 South

Orem, Utah 84058

Phone:(800)500-8757

NOTICE OF DEFAULT

T.S.NO.: 110695-UT APN: LV-OVS-7

NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVEN THAT TYSON CARL SMITH, MARRIED MAN asTrustor,EAGLE
GATE TITLE asTrustee,infavorofMORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.,
AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE FOR SECURITYNATIONAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS asBeneficiary,undertheDeed ofTrustdated2/28/2019and recorded
on 2/28/2019,asInstrumentNo. 20190007538 thesubjectDeed ofTrustwas modifiedby Loan
Modificationrecordedon 01/20/2022asInstrument20220003885,intheofficialrecordsofWashington
County,Utah,coveringthefollowingdescribedrealpropertysituatedinsaidCounty and State,to-wit:

LOT 7,THE OVERLOOK SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDS OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH.

The obligationincludeda Note fortheprincipalsum of$322,059.00.
A breachora defaultintheobligationforwhich saidDeed ofTrustissecurityhasoccurredas
follows:Installmentof Principaland Interestplus impounds and/oradvances which became due
on 8/1/2022pluslatecharges,and allsubsequent installmentsof principal,interest,balloon

payments, plusimpounds and/oradvances and latecharges thatbecome payable.

Page1 of2 OT NOD 051315CJR



20230005366 02/28/2023 02:11:39 PM

Page 2 of 2 Washington County

NOTICE OF DEFAULT

T.S.NO. 110695-UT

By reasonofsuchdefault,FLAGSTAR BANK, N.A.,thecurrentBeneficiaryhasexecutedand delivered
totheTrusteea writtendeclarationofdefaultand a demand forsale,hasdepositedwiththeTrusteethe
deed and alldocumentsevidencingtheobligationsecuredtherebyisimmediatelydue and payable,and
haselectedand doeselecttocausethetrustpropertytobe soldtosatisfytheobligationssecuredthereby.

TRUSTEE CONTACT INFORMATION:

ORANGE TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.
374 East720 South

Orem, Utah 84058

Phone:(800)500-8757
Fax:(801)285-0964

Hours:Monday-Friday 9a.m.-5p.m.

DATED: FEB27 2025 ORANGE TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.

Hanisa Uchi, AuthTdzzëa Agent

A notarypublicorotherofficercompletingthiscertificate
verifiesonlytheidentityoftheindividualwho signedthe
documenttowhichthiscertificateisattached,andnotthe

truthfulness,accuracy,orvalidityofthatdocument.

StateofCalifornia)

County ofSan Diego)

On FEB 27 2025 beforeme, LorelleAoun
, a Notary Public,personally

appearedHamsa Uchi who proved tome on thebasisofsatisfactoryevidencetobe theperson(s)whose
name(s)is/aresubscribedtothewithininstrumentand acknowledged tome thathe/she/theyexecutedthe
same inhis/her/theirauthorizedcapacity(ies),and thatby his/her/theirsignature(s)on theinstrumentthe
person(s),or theentityupon behalfofwhich theperson(s)acted,executedtheinstrument.Icertifyunder
PENALTY OF PERJURY underthelaws of theStateof CALIFORNIA thattheforegoingparagraphis
trueand correct.

WITNESS my hand and officialseal

LORELLEAOLN
NotaryPublic-California

Signature (Seal) sanolegoCounty
Commission#2377032

MyComm.ExpiresSep30.2025


